

CZ – LED Bodové světlo

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

Instalaci by měl provádět kvalifikovaný elektrikář s ohledem na platné normy a předpisy. Před zahájením instalace odpojte přívod elektrické energie. Ujistěte se, že bodové světlo odpovídá technickým parametrům (napětí, výkon) elektrického rozvodu. Zajistěte dostatečný prostor pro chlazení kolem bodového světla, aby nedošlo k přehřátí. Pokud se svítidlo instaluje venku, ověřte, zda má odpovídající stupeň krytí (např. IP44). Nezakrývejte bodové světlo, aby nedošlo k hromadění tepla a případnému požáru. Držte mimo dosah dětí, zejména pokud je světlo zahřáté. Pravidelně kontrolujte kabeláž a připojení, zda nejsou poškozené. Pokud je světlo poškozené (např. prasklé sklo, poškozený kabel), nepoužívejte jej a nechte jej opravit odborníkem. Jestliže se světlo nadměrně zahřívá, ihned jej vypněte a zkontrolujte instalaci.

SK – LED Bodové svetlo

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

Inštaláciu by mal vykonávať kvalifikovaný elektrikár s ohľadom na platné normy a predpisy. Pred začatím inštalácie odpojte prívod elektrickej energie. Uistite sa, že bodové svetlo zodpovedá technickým parametrom (napätie, výkon) elektrického rozvodu. Zabezpečte dostatočný priestor na chladenie okolo bodového svetla, aby nedošlo k prehriatiu. Ak sa svietidlo inštaluje vonku, overte, či má zodpovedajúci stupeň krytia (napr. IP44). Nezakrývajte bodové svetlo, aby sa zabránilo hromadeniu tepla a možnému požiaru. Držte mimo dosahu detí, najmä ak je svetlo zahriate. Pravidelne kontrolujte káblovanie a pripojenia, či nie sú poškodené. Ak je svetlo poškodené (napr. prasknuté sklo, poškodený kábel), nepoužívajte ho a nechajte ho opraviť odborníkom. Ak sa svetlo nadmerne prehrieva, ihneď ho vypnite a skontrolujte inštaláciu.

PL – LED Światło punktowe

Zasady bezpieczeństwa:

Instalację powinien przeprowadzić wykwalifikowany elektryk zgodnie z obowiązującymi normami i przepisami. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji odłącz zasilanie. Upewnij się, że światło punktowe odpowiada parametrom technicznym (napięcie, moc) instalacji elektrycznej. Zapewnij wystarczającą przestrzeń na chłodzenie wokół światła punktowego, aby uniknąć przegrzania. Jeśli oprawa jest instalowana na zewnątrz, sprawdź, czy ma odpowiedni stopień ochrony (np. IP44). Nie przykrywaj światła punktowego, aby zapobiec gromadzeniu się ciepła i ewentualnemu pożarowi. Trzymaj z dala od dzieci, zwłaszcza gdy światło jest gorące. Regularnie sprawdzaj okablowanie i połączenia, czy nie są uszkodzone. Jeśli światło jest uszkodzone (np. pęknięte szkło, uszkodzony kabel), nie używaj go i zleć naprawę specjalście. W przypadku nadmiernego nagrzewania się światła natychmiast je wyłącz i sprawdź instalację.

HU – LED Spotlámpa

Biztonsági utasítások:

A telepítést szakképzett villanyszerelőnek kell elvégeznie a vonatkozó szabványok és előírások betartásával. A telepítés megkezdése előtt kapcsolja le az áramellátást. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a spotlámpa megfelel az elektromos hálózat műszaki paramétereinek (feszültség, teljesítmény). Biztosítson elegendő helyet a lámpa körüli hűtéshez, hogy elkerülje a túlmelegedést. Ha a lámpát kültéren használja, ellenőrizze, hogy megfelelő védelezzel rendelkezik-e (pl. IP44). Ne takarja le a lámpát, hogy elkerülje a hő felhalmozódását és az esetleges tüzet. Tartsa távol gyermekektől, különösen, ha a lámpa forró. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a kábelezést és a csatlakozásokat, hogy

nincsenek-e sérülések. Ha a lámpa sérült (pl. repedt üveg, sérült kábel), ne használja, és javíttassa meg szakemberrel. Ha a lámpa túlmelegszik, azonnal kapcsolja ki, és ellenőrizze a telepítést.

EN – LED Spot Light

Safety Instructions:

The installation should be carried out by a qualified electrician in compliance with applicable standards and regulations. Before starting installation, disconnect the power supply. Ensure the spot light matches the technical parameters (voltage, wattage) of the electrical system. Provide sufficient space around the spot light for cooling to prevent overheating. If the light is installed outdoors, verify that it has the appropriate protection rating (e.g., IP44). Do not cover the spot light to avoid heat accumulation and potential fire. Keep out of reach of children, especially when the light is hot. Regularly inspect wiring and connections for any damage. If the light is damaged (e.g., cracked glass, damaged cable), do not use it and have it repaired by a professional. If the light overheats, turn it off immediately and check the installation.

DE – LED Spotlicht

Sicherheitsanweisungen:

Die Installation sollte von einem qualifizierten Elektriker unter Beachtung der geltenden Normen und Vorschriften durchgeführt werden. Schalten Sie vor Beginn der Installation die Stromversorgung ab. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Spotlicht den technischen Parametern (Spannung, Leistung) des elektrischen Systems entspricht. Sorgen Sie für ausreichend Platz um das Spotlicht zur Kühlung, um Überhitzung zu vermeiden. Wenn die Leuchte im Freien installiert wird, überprüfen Sie, ob sie die entsprechende Schutzklasse hat (z. B. IP44). Decken Sie das Spotlicht nicht ab, um Wärmeansammlungen und potenzielle Brände zu vermeiden. Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, besonders wenn die Lampe heiß ist. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Verkabelung und Anschlüsse auf Schäden. Wenn das Licht beschädigt ist (z. B. Riss im Glas, beschädigtes Kabel), verwenden Sie es nicht und lassen Sie es von einem Fachmann reparieren. Überhitzt die Leuchte, schalten Sie sie sofort aus und überprüfen Sie die Installation.

RO – Lumină LED de tip spot

Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

Instalarea trebuie realizată de un electrician calificat, în conformitate cu standardele și reglementările aplicabile. Înainte de a începe instalarea, deconectați alimentarea cu energie electrică. Asigurați-vă că lumina spot corespunde parametrilor tehnici (tensiune, putere) ai sistemului electric. Asigurați suficient spațiu în jurul luminii pentru răcire, pentru a evita supraîncălzirea. Dacă lampa este instalată în exterior, verificați dacă are un grad de protecție adecvat (de exemplu, IP44). Nu acoperiți lumina pentru a evita acumularea de căldură și riscul de incendiu. Țineți-o departe de copii, mai ales când este fierbinte. Verificați periodic cablurile și conexiunile pentru eventuale daune. Dacă lumina este deteriorată (de exemplu, sticlă crăpată, cablu deteriorat), nu o utilizați și solicitați reparații unui specialist. Dacă lumina se supraîncălzește, opriți-o imediat și verificați instalarea.

BG – LED Спот осветление

Инструкции за безопасност:

Инсталацията трябва да бъде извършена от квалифициран електротехник в съответствие с действащите норми и регулации. Преди да започнете инсталацията, изключете захранването. Уверете се, че спот осветлението отговаря на техническите параметри (напрежение, мощност) на електрическата система. Осигурете достатъчно пространство около осветлението за

охлаждане, за да избегнете прегряване. Ако осветлението се инсталира на открито, проверете дали има подходящ клас на защита (например IP44). Не покривайте спот осветлението, за да избегнете натрупване на топлина и възможност от пожар. Дръжте далеч от деца, особено ако осветлението е нагорещено. Редовно проверявайте окабеляването и връзките за повреди. Ако осветлението е повредено (например напукано стъкло, повреден кабел), не го използвайте и се обърнете към специалист за ремонт. Ако осветлението прегрее, незабавно го изключете и проверете инсталацията.

UA – Світлодіодний точковий світильник

Інструкції з безпеки:

Установку має виконувати кваліфікований електрик із дотриманням чинних норм і правил. Перед початком установки відключіть електроживлення. Переконайтеся, що точковий світильник відповідає технічним параметрам (напруга, потужність) електромережі. Забезпечте достатній простір навколо світильника для охолодження, щоб уникнути перегріву. Якщо світильник встановлюється на вулиці, перевірте, чи відповідає він відповідному ступеню захисту (наприклад, IP44). Не накривайте світильник, щоб уникнути накопичення тепла та можливого загоряння. Тримайте його подалі від дітей, особливо якщо світильник нагрітий. Регулярно перевіряйте кабелі та з'єднання на наявність пошкоджень. Якщо світильник пошкоджений (наприклад, тріснуте скло, пошкоджений кабель), не використовуйте його та зверніться до спеціаліста. У разі перегріву негайно вимкніть світильник і перевірте установку.

LT – LED taškinis šviestuvus

Saugos instrukcijos:

Montavimą turėtų atlikti kvalifikuotas elektrikas, laikydamasis galiojančių standartų ir taisyklių. Prieš pradėdant montavimą, atjunkite elektros tiekimą. Įsitinkite, kad taškinis šviestuvus atitinka elektros tinklo techninius parametrus (įtampą, galingumą). Užtikrinkite pakankamą erdvę aplink šviestuvą aušinimui, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo. Jei šviestuvus montuojamas lauke, patikrinkite, ar jis turi tinkamą apsaugos lygį (pvz., IP44). Nedengite šviestuvo, kad išvengtumėte šilumos kaupimosi ir galimo gaisro. Laikykite šviestuvą toliau nuo vaikų, ypač kai jis įkaitęs. Reguliariai tikrinkite laidus ir jungtis, ar nėra pažeidimų. Jei šviestuvus pažeistas (pvz., įtrūkęs stiklas, pažeistas laidas), nenaudokite jo ir kreipkitės į specialistą. Jei šviestuvus perkaitęs, nedelsdami išjunkite jį ir patikrinkite montavimą.

LV – LED punktveida gaisma

Drošības norādījumi:

Uzstādīšanu jāveic kvalificētam elektriķim, ievērojot spēkā esošos standartus un noteikumus. Pirms uzstādīšanas atslēdziet strāvas padevi. Pārliedcinieties, ka punktveida gaisma atbilst elektriskās sistēmas tehniskajiem parametriem (spriegumam, jaudai). Nodrošiniet pietiekami daudz vietas ap gaismu dzesēšanai, lai izvairītos no pārkaršanas. Ja gaisma tiek uzstādīta ārpus telpām, pārliedcinieties, ka tai ir atbilstošs aizsardzības līmenis (piemēram, IP44). Nenosedziet gaismu, lai novērstu siltuma uzkrāšanos un iespējamu ugunsgrēku. Glabājiet to bērniem nepieejamā vietā, īpaši, ja tā ir uzkaršusi. Regulāri pārbaudiet vadus un savienojumus, vai tie nav bojāti. Ja gaisma ir bojāta (piemēram, saplaisājis stikls, bojāts vads), nelietojiet to un lūdziet speciālista palīdzību. Ja gaisma pārkarst, nekavējoties izslēdziet to un pārbaudiet uzstādījumu.

EE – LED punktvalgus

Ohutusjuhised:

Paigaldamise peab läbi viima kvalifitseeritud elektrik, järgides kehtivaid standardeid ja nõudeid. Enne

paigaldamist lülitage toide välja. Veenduge, et punktvalgus vastab elektrisüsteemi tehnilistele näitajatele (pinge, võimsus). Tagage valgusti ümber piisavalt ruumi jahutuseks, et vältida ülekuumenemist. Kui valgus paigaldatakse välitingimustes, kontrollige, kas sellel on sobiv kaitseaste (nt IP44). Ärge katke valgustit, et vältida soojuse kogunemist ja võimalikke tulekahjusid. Hoidke see lastele kättesaamatus kohas, eriti kui valgus on kuum. Kontrollige regulaarselt juhtmeid ja ühendusi, kas need on kahjustatud. Kui valgus on kahjustatud (nt mõranenud klaas, kahjustatud kaabel), ärge seda kasutage ja laske see professionaalil parandada. Kui valgus üle kuumeneb, lülitage see kohe välja ja kontrollige paigaldust.

FR – Spot LED

Consignes de sécurité :

L'installation doit être réalisée par un électricien qualifié, conformément aux normes et règlements en vigueur. Avant de commencer l'installation, déconnectez l'alimentation électrique. Assurez-vous que le spot LED correspond aux paramètres techniques (tension, puissance) du système électrique. Prévoyez suffisamment d'espace autour du spot pour le refroidissement afin d'éviter toute surchauffe. Si le luminaire est installé à l'extérieur, vérifiez qu'il possède le niveau de protection adéquat (par ex. IP44). Ne couvrez pas le spot LED pour éviter l'accumulation de chaleur et un éventuel incendie. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants, surtout lorsqu'il est chaud. Vérifiez régulièrement le câblage et les connexions pour détecter d'éventuels dommages. Si le luminaire est endommagé (par ex. verre fissuré, câble endommagé), ne l'utilisez pas et faites-le réparer par un professionnel. Si le spot surchauffe, éteignez-le immédiatement et vérifiez l'installation.

ES – Foco LED

Instrucciones de seguridad:

La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista cualificado, cumpliendo con las normas y reglamentos vigentes. Antes de iniciar la instalación, desconecte la fuente de energía. Asegúrese de que el foco LED sea compatible con los parámetros técnicos (voltaje, potencia) del sistema eléctrico. Proporcione suficiente espacio alrededor del foco para su refrigeración, evitando así el sobrecalentamiento. Si el foco se instala en exteriores, verifique que tenga el nivel de protección adecuado (por ejemplo, IP44). No cubra el foco LED para evitar la acumulación de calor y un posible incendio. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños, especialmente cuando esté caliente. Inspeccione regularmente el cableado y las conexiones para detectar posibles daños. Si el foco está dañado (por ejemplo, vidrio roto, cable dañado), no lo use y solicite la reparación a un profesional. Si el foco se sobrecalienta, apáguelo de inmediato y revise la instalación.

IT – Faretto LED

Istruzioni di sicurezza:

L'installazione deve essere eseguita da un elettricista qualificato in conformità con le normative vigenti. Prima di iniziare l'installazione, scollegare l'alimentazione elettrica. Assicurarsi che il faretto corrisponda ai parametri tecnici (tensione, potenza) dell'impianto elettrico. Garantire uno spazio sufficiente intorno al faretto per il raffreddamento, al fine di evitare il surriscaldamento. Se il faretto è installato all'esterno, verificare che abbia il livello di protezione adeguato (es. IP44). Non coprire il faretto per evitare l'accumulo di calore e possibili incendi. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini, soprattutto se è caldo. Controllare regolarmente i cavi e le connessioni per verificare eventuali danni. Se il faretto è danneggiato (es. vetro rotto, cavo danneggiato), non utilizzarlo e farlo riparare da un professionista. Se il faretto si surriscalda, spegnerlo immediatamente e controllare l'installazione.

DK – LED Spotlys

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

Installationen skal udføres af en kvalificeret elektriker i overensstemmelse med gældende standarder og regler. Før installationen påbegyndes, skal strømforsyningen afbrydes. Sørg for, at spotlyset overholder de tekniske specifikationer (spænding, watt) for el-installationen. Giv tilstrækkelig plads omkring spotlyset til køling for at undgå overophedning. Hvis lyset installeres udendørs, skal du kontrollere, at det har den korrekte beskyttelsesklasse (f.eks. IP44). Dæk ikke spotlyset for at undgå varmeophobning og potentielle brande. Hold det uden for børns rækkevidde, især hvis det er varmt. Inspicer regelmæssigt kabler og forbindelser for skader. Hvis lyset er beskadiget (f.eks. revnet glas, beskadiget kabel), må det ikke bruges, og en professionel skal reparere det. Hvis lyset bliver overophedet, skal det straks slukkes, og installationen kontrolleres.

NL – LED Spotlight

Veiligheidsinstructies:

De installatie dient te worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde elektricien volgens de geldende normen en voorschriften. Schakel de stroomtoevoer uit voordat u met de installatie begint. Zorg ervoor dat het spotlight overeenkomt met de technische specificaties (spanning, wattage) van het elektrische systeem. Zorg voor voldoende ruimte rondom het spotlight voor koeling om oververhitting te voorkomen. Controleer bij buitengebruik of het licht de juiste beschermingsgraad heeft (bijvoorbeeld IP44). Bedek het spotlight niet om warmteophoping en mogelijke brand te voorkomen. Houd het buiten bereik van kinderen, vooral wanneer het licht warm is. Controleer regelmatig de bekabeling en aansluitingen op schade. Als het licht beschadigd is (bijvoorbeeld gebroken glas, beschadigde kabel), gebruik het dan niet en laat het repareren door een professional. Als het licht oververhit raakt, schakel het onmiddellijk uit en controleer de installatie.

SE – LED Spotljus

Säkerhetsanvisningar:

Installation ska utföras av en kvalificerad elektriker enligt gällande standarder och föreskrifter. Stäng av strömförsörjningen innan installationen påbörjas. Kontrollera att spotljuset uppfyller de tekniska specifikationerna (spänning, effekt) för elsystemet. Säkerställ tillräckligt med utrymme runt spotljuset för kylning för att undvika överhettning. Om ljuset installeras utomhus, kontrollera att det har rätt skyddsklass (t.ex. IP44). Täck inte över spotljuset för att undvika värmeansamling och potentiell brand. Håll det utom räckhåll för barn, särskilt om det är varmt. Inspektera regelbundet kablar och anslutningar för skador. Om ljuset är skadat (t.ex. sprucket glas, skadad kabel), använd det inte och låt en professionell reparera det. Om ljuset överhettas, stäng av det omedelbart och kontrollera installationen.

FI – LED Kohdevalo

Turvaohjeet:

Asennuksen saa suorittaa vain pätevä sähköasentaja voimassa olevien standardien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Katkaise virransyöttö ennen asennuksen aloittamista. Varmista, että kohdevalo vastaa sähköjärjestelmän teknisiä parametreja (jännite, teho). Jätä riittävästi tilaa valaisimen ympärille jäähdytystä varten, jotta vältetään ylikuumentuminen. Jos valaisin asennetaan ulos, tarkista, että siinä on asianmukainen suojausluokitus (esim. IP44). Älä peitä valaisinta, jotta vältetään lämmön kertymiseltä ja mahdolliselta tulipalolta. Pidä se poissa lasten ulottuvilta, erityisesti silloin, kun se on kuuma. Tarkasta säännöllisesti johdotus ja liitokset mahdollisten vaurioiden varalta. Jos valaisin on

vahingoittunut (esim. haljennut lasi, vaurioitunut johto), älä käytä sitä, vaan anna ammattilaisen korjata se. Jos valaisin ylikuumenee, sammuta se heti ja tarkista asennus.

NO – LED Spotlys

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner:

Installasjonen skal utføres av en kvalifisert elektriker i henhold til gjeldende standarder og forskrifter. Koble fra strømforsyningen før installasjonen påbegynnes. Sørg for at spotlyset samsvarer med de tekniske spesifikasjonene (spenning, effekt) i det elektriske systemet. Sørg for tilstrekkelig plass rundt spotlyset for kjøling for å unngå overoppheting. Hvis lyset installeres utendørs, kontroller at det har riktig beskyttelsesgrad (f.eks. IP44). Ikke dekk til spotlyset for å unngå varmeoppbygging og potensielle branner. Hold det utenfor rekkevidde for barn, spesielt hvis det er varmt. Inspiser regelmessig ledninger og tilkoblinger for skader. Hvis lyset er skadet (f.eks. sprukket glass, skadet kabel), må du ikke bruke det, men få det reparert av en profesjonell. Hvis lyset blir overopphetet, slå det av umiddelbart og kontroller installasjonen.

GR – LED Σποτ Φως

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να γίνεται από εξειδικευμένο ηλεκτρολόγο, σύμφωνα με τα ισχύοντα πρότυπα και κανονισμούς. Πριν ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση, αποσυνδέστε την παροχή ρεύματος. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το σποτ φως ταιριάζει με τις τεχνικές προδιαγραφές (τάση, ισχύς) του ηλεκτρικού συστήματος. Εξασφαλίστε επαρκή χώρο γύρω από το σποτ για ψύξη, ώστε να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση. Εάν η λάμπα εγκατασταθεί σε εξωτερικό χώρο, ελέγξτε αν έχει την κατάλληλη βαθμίδα προστασίας (π.χ. IP44). Μην καλύπτετε το σποτ για να αποφύγετε τη συσσώρευση θερμότητας και τον κίνδυνο φωτιάς. Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά, ιδιαίτερα όταν είναι ζεστό. Ελέγχετε τακτικά τα καλώδια και τις συνδέσεις για τυχόν ζημιές. Αν το φως έχει υποστεί ζημιά (π.χ. ραγισμένο γυαλί, φθαρμένο καλώδιο), μην το χρησιμοποιείτε και ζητήστε τη βοήθεια ενός ειδικού. Αν το φως υπερθερμανθεί, σβήστε το αμέσως και ελέγξτε την εγκατάσταση.

МК – LED Точково Светло

Безбедносни Упатства:

Инсталацијата треба да ја изврши квалификуван електричар во согласност со важечките стандарди и прописи. Пред да започнете со инсталацијата, исклучете го напојувањето. Проверете дали точковното светло ги исполнува техничките параметри (напон, моќност) на електричниот систем. Обезбедете доволно простор околу светлото за ладење за да избегнете прегревање. Ако светлото е инсталирано на отворено, проверете дали има соодветен степен на заштита (на пример, IP44). Не го покривајте светлото за да избегнете акумулација на топлина и можен пожар. Држете го подалеку од дофат на деца, особено ако е загреано. Редовно проверувајте ги каблите и приклучоците за евентуални оштетувања. Ако светлото е оштетено (на пр., испукано стакло, оштетен кабел), не го користете и побарајте професионална поправка. Ако светлото се прегрее, веднаш исклучете го и проверете ја инсталацијата.

SI – LED Točkovna Svetilka

Varnostna Navodila:

Namestitev mora izvesti usposobljen električar v skladu z veljavnimi standardi in predpisi. Pred začetkom namestitve izklopite električno napajanje. Prepričajte se, da točkovna svetilka ustreza tehničnim parametrom (napetost, moč) električnega sistema. Zagotovite dovolj prostora okoli svetilke za hlajenje, da preprečite pregrevanje. Če je svetilka nameščena na prostem, preverite, ali ima

ustrezno stopnjo zaščite (npr. IP44). Ne prekrivajte svetilke, da preprečite kopičenje toplote in morebiten požar. Hranite jo izven dosega otrok, še posebej, ko je vroča. Redno preverjajte kable in povezave za morebitne poškodbe. Če je svetilka poškodovana (npr. počeno steklo, poškodovan kabel), je ne uporabljajte in naj jo popravi strokovnjak. Če se svetilka pregreva, jo takoj izklopite in preverite namestitvev.

RS – LED Тачкасто Светло

Безбедносна Упутства:

Инсталацију треба да изведе квалификовани електричар у складу са важећим стандардима и прописима. Пре почетка инсталације искључите струју. Уверите се да тачкасто светло одговара техничким параметрима (напон, снага) електричне мреже. Обезбедите довољно простора око светла за хлађење како бисте избегли прегревање. Ако је светло инсталирано на отвореном, проверите да ли има одговарајући степен заштите (нпр. IP44). Не прекривајте светло како бисте избегли накупљање топлоте и могућност пожара. Држите га ван домашаја деце, нарочито ако је светло загрејано. Редовно проверавајте каблове и прикључке за могућа оштећења. Ако је светло оштећено (нпр. напукло стакло, оштећен кабл), немојте га користити и обратите се стручњаку. Ако се светло прегреје, одмах га искључите и проверите инсталацију.

HR – LED Тоčkasto Svjetlo

Sigurnosne Upute:

Instalaciju treba izvršiti kvalificirani električar u skladu s važećim standardima i propisima. Prije početka instalacije isključite napajanje. Provjerite odgovara li točkasto svjetlo tehničkim parametrima (napon, snaga) električnog sustava. Osigurajte dovoljno prostora oko svjetla za hlađenje kako biste spriječili pregrijavanje. Ako se svjetlo instalira na otvorenom, provjerite ima li odgovarajući stupanj zaštite (npr. IP44). Ne prekrivajte svjetlo kako biste spriječili nakupljanje topline i mogući požar. Držite ga izvan dohvata djece, osobito ako je svjetlo vruće. Redovito provjeravajte kabele i spojeve na eventualna oštećenja. Ako je svjetlo oštećeno (npr. napuklo staklo, oštećen kabel), nemojte ga koristiti i obratite se stručnjaku. Ako se svjetlo pregrije, odmah ga isključite i provjerite instalaciju.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava, Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovožca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406, email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska, Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz